Product Description
With the HV DTemp measurement system from CSM, precise
temperature and humidity measurements can be reliably
performed at several hundred points in the HV environment.
The miniaturized and interference-free IC temperature sen-
sors not only offer high measurement accuracy but can also
be applied as needed. Depending on the application, there
are individual options for implementing the sensors, for

Innovative Measurement and Data Technologywww.csm.de
Technical data
Type designation HV DTemp-P central unit
Inputs 2 galvanically isolated digital inputs for a total of max. 8 controllers
(512 measurement points)
Options Basic license: Support for 1 HV DTemp controller
Optional: Activation for 2, 4, or 8 controllers
Field of application 1 for measurement in HV environments2
Nominal voltage up to 1,000 V DC
Routine test HV-isolation test according EN 61010-2-030
Reinforced insulation2
Input/Output 1,000 V DC
Input/CAN 1,000 V DC
Input/power supply 1,000 V DC
Functional insulation
CAN/power supply designed for 12 V and 24 V supply voltages
CAN interfaces CAN 2.0B (active), High Speed (ISO 11898-2:2016), 125 kbit/s to 1 Mbit/s,
up to 2 Mbit/s with suitable CAN interface
Configuration via CAN bus with CSMconfig, settings and configuration data stored in the device
LED indicators
CAN power/status
Measurement channels status of connected controllers
Power supply
Minimum 6 V DC (-10 %)
Maximum 30 V DC (+10 %)
Measurement channels 480 mW (without connected DTemp Mx controllers)
Housing aluminum with HV designation on the front-side (RAL2003)
Protection class 3 IP65
Ground connection M6 threaded hole
Mounting 19 inch
Weight (device) appox. 500 g
Dimensions (w × h × d) 12 HP (approx. 61 mm)
3 U (approx. 129 mm)
100 mm (+ 25 mm protective bracket)
2 / 8 Version 01.40www.csm.de
Type designation HV DTemp-P central unit
Connectors
CAN/power supply LEMO 0B, 5-pole, code G
Signal inputs LEMO Redel 2P, 8-pole, code C (blue)
Operating and storage conditions
Operating temperature range -40 °C to +125 °C
Relative humidity 5 % to 95 % (non-condensing)
Operating altitude max. 5,000 m above sea level
Pollution degree 3 3
Storage temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Conformity
Device safety EN 61010-1:2020+COR1:2022, +COR2:2023 with EN 61010-2-030:2022
3 / 8 Version 01.40www.csm.de
Type designation HV DTemp-M32i pro
controller (isolated)
HV DTemp-M64i
controller (isolated)
HV DTemp-M64
controller
Function adressing and grouping of IC sensors
Ports 8 digital ports for 4
sensors each
16 digital ports for 4
sensors each
Number of supported sensors
(temperature and humidity)
max. 32 max. 64
Dimensions  (w × h × d) approx. 80  mm (92 mm
with mounting eyelets) ×
10 mm × 56 mm
approx. 88 mm (100 mm
with mounting eyelets) ×
10 mm × 56 mm
approx. 75 mm (87 mm
with mounting eyelets) ×
8  mm × 45 mm
Color yellow green
Measurement data rate/